     Aljac Fuelling Components Ltd.,    Unit 1A,   Watchmoor Point,    Camberley,    Surrey,    GU15 3AD.   UK.
     Tel: +44 (0)1932 269869       email: sales@aljac.com       website: www.aljac.com DSS0710-12
ELAFLEX AIRCRAFT REFUELLING
HOSE
Introduction
It is essential that the hoses used to refuel aircraft
are of the highest quality due to the critical nature
of the application.  The refuelling hose has a direct

(mm)
Outside
Diameter
(mm)
Minimum
Reel
Diameter
(mm)
Allowable
Vacuum
(Bar)
Approx
Weight
(Kg/m)
Part Number
HD-19C 19.0 6.0 31.0 200 -0.6 0.60 12BDVC0019
HD-25C 25.0 6.0 37.0 200 -0.5 0.80 12BDVC0025
HD-32C 32.0 6.0 44.0 225 -0.4 1.00 12BDVC0032
HD-38C 38.0 6.5 51.0 270 -0.3 1.20 12BDVC0038
HD-50C 50.0 8.0 66.0 400 -0.2 1.90 12BDVC0050
HD-63C 63.0 8.0 79.0 600 -0.15 2.40 12BDVC0065
HD-75C 75.0 8.0 91.0 600 N/A 2.80 12BDVC0075
HD-100C 100.0 8.0 116.0 N/A N/A 3.70 12BDVC0100
Dimensional Data
Technical Details
Specification.
Aircraft refuelling hose, ISO 1825 (EN1361) type C and EI1529 7th edition, German Military Standard